FORM PTO-1595

15 #1 :581



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93)					
101446225 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Paul N. Carlin and Eugene C. Johnson	Mail2000, Inc.				
, 10th %	, in the second				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal & Street Address: 5420 Butler Road				
Yes X No	Bethesda, MD 20816-1500				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Security Agreement Change of Name	YesX_No				
Other:					
Execution Date: August 14, 2000 and August 15, 2000					
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)				
09/549,161					
,					
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Cynthia K. Nicholson					
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00				
1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W., 8 th Floor	X Enclosed				
Washington, D.C. 20036	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
8. Submission Type:	9. Deposit account number:				
X New	(Astronomical Programmes of the control of the cont				
Resubmission (Nonrecordation)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Tiosabinission (Noniocordation)	associati				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document					
lanthan Northern					
Cynthia K. Nicholson, Signature Date					
Total no. of pages incl. cover sheets, attachments, and document:					
i otal <u>li</u> o, di pages ilici, covel sileet	a. attachinicilla. anu uucument.				

୍ଞ୍ୟ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ EHAMMOND ୧୦୦୦୦୦७୮ର ମୁଖ୍ୟ ପ୍ରଥମ ବ୍ୟୁ ପ୍ରଥମ ବର୍ଷ to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

46. Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0293**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, I/we the undersigned are inventors/joint inventors ("Inventors") of the invention entitled; "Method and System for Hybrid Mail with Distributed Processing" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 13, 2000 application Ser. No. 09/549,161 \boxtimes OR attached hereto. WHEREAS, Mail2000, Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation of Maryland, with a principal business address of 5420 Butler Road, Bethesda, MD 20816-1500, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, rexaminations, and extensions thereof, and any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benmefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be tranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventors if this assignment and sale had not been made... I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I/we hereby covenant and agree, upon request, to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and Patents to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application or to secure a reissue or re-examination of such Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuation, reissue or reexamination, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives. I/we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicatte to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives. I/we further authorize our attorneys to insert such identification information into this Assignment as is deemed reasonably necessary to identify the application. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventors have executed this Assignment. [Signatures should conform to names as typewritten] First or sole inventor: Paul N. Carlin Signature: For prima facie proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this _____ day of _____ day of ______ personally appeared the person above named, and executed or acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular

officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.

(continued on page 2)

Many Ma Taggari

PATENT REEL: 011022 FRAME: 0294

[Signatures should conform to names as typewritten]

	Evano	-samer	Date	a-14-v
Signature:	2			-
			t de la Ci	. A Jana

For prima facie proof of execution in the United States. Notary: On this 4 day of Languard 2000 personally appeared the person above named, and executed or acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Ban Milara V

My Comm. Exps. 2/17,2004

Prima facie proof of execution outside the United States is shown by a certificate issued by a U.S. diplomatic or consular officer or by a person authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate.